

VNV Global AB (publ) announces that the condition for the early redemption of bonds of series 2019/2022 has been fulfilled

On 21 January 2022, VNV Global AB (publ) (the "Company") provided notice that it intends to redeem in full the outstanding bonds of series 2019/2022 with ISIN SE0013233541 (the "Early Redemption"). For further information regarding the Early Redemption, please refer to the Company's press release of 21 January 2022.

The Early Redemption was conditional upon successful settlement of the Company's issue of new bonds, as further described in the Company's press release on 20 January 2022. This condition has been fulfilled and the Early Redemption is therefore no longer conditional.

Additional information

For further information please contact:

Björn von Sivers, Investor Relations: +46 8-545 015 50

About Us

VNV Global is an investment company with the business concept of using experience, expertise and a widespread network to identify and invest in assets with considerable potential for value appreciation. The company has a special focus on online marketplaces and businesses with strong network effects. The common shares of VNV Global are listed on Nasdag Stockholm, Mid Cap segment, with the ticker VNV. For more information on VNV Global, visit www.vnv.global.

Attachments

VNV Global AB (publ) announces that the condition for the early redemption of bonds of series 2019 /2022 has been fulfilled